# OP \$465.00 3141656

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

## CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., successor to Fleet Capital Corporation, as Agent		106/28/2011	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WABASH NATIONAL, L.P.	
Street Address:	1000 Sagamore Parkway South	
City:	LaFayette	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47905	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3141656	DURAPLATE HD	
Registration Number:	3372759	OUR INNOVATION MOVES THE WORLD	
Registration Number:	3372463	SOLARGUARD	
Registration Number:	3372448	FREIGHTPRO	
Registration Number:	3043990	WABASH NATIONAL	
Registration Number:	3010104	DURAPLATE	
Registration Number:	2744682	ARCTIC LITE	
Registration Number:	2940427	TRUST LOCK	
Registration Number:	2792086	EZ-7	
Registration Number:	2624209	WABASH	
Registration Number:	2553821	DURAPLATE	
Registration Number:	2177280	DURAPLATE	
Registration Number:	2181015	SOLARGUARD	
		TRADEMARK	

REEL: 004571 FRAME: 0846

Registration Number:	1921853	WABASH NATIONAL
Registration Number:	1547270	COUPLERMATE
Registration Number:	1539255	ROADRAILER
Registration Number:	1414152	WABASH NATIONAL
Registration Number:	0742259	ROADRAILER

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)863-7806

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-863-7198

Email: nancy.brougher@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Brougher
Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 East Monroe Street, Suite 3300 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1989.271
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Brougher
Signature:	/njb/
Date:	06/29/2011

### Total Attachments: 3

source=Wabash Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Wabash Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Wabash Trademark Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004571 FRAME: 0847

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 28th day of June, 2011, by BANK OF

AMERICA, N.A., successor to Fleet Capital Corporation, as Agent ("Agent"), in favor of

WABASH NATIONAL, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any

and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Schedule A

attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established

under and pursuant to those certain Copyright, Patent, Trademark and License Mortgages

dated as of September 23, 2003 (as the same have been amended, supplemented or otherwise

modified from time to time), made by Company in favor of Agent.

Agent consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such trademarks.

3481656v1 6/27/2011 12:49:56 PM

2759.147

This Release shall be binding upon Agent's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., successor to Fleet Capital Corporation, as Agent

Name

Name:

itle:

# SCHEDULE A

# REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	FEDERAL REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
Duraplate HD	3141656	09/12/06
Our Innovation Moves the World	3372759	01/22/08
Solarguard	3372463	01/22/08
Frieghtpro	3372448	01/22/08
Wabash National	3043990	01/17/06
Duraplate	3010104	11/01/05
Arctiv Lite	2744682	07/29/03
Trust Lock	2940427	04/12/05
EZ-7	2792086	12/09/03
Wabash	2624209	09/24/02
Duraplate	2553821	03/26/02
Duraplate	2177280	07/28/98
Solarguard	2181015	08/11/98
Wabash National	1921853	09/26/95
Couplermate	1547270	07/11/89
Roadrailer	1539255	05/16/89
Wabash National	1414152	10/21/86
Roadrailer	0742259	12/18/62

TRADEMARK REEL: 004571 FRAME: 0850

RECORDED: 06/29/2011